# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM517022

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Protect Me Alerts Series 8372683 Canada, Inc.		04/02/2019	Corporation: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	8372683 Canada, Inc.	
Street Address:	7250 Route Transcanada	
City:	St-Laurent, QC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H4T 1A3	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5514662	POTTY PATCH

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6179513927

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179512500 docket@c-m.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Cesari and McKenna, LLP Address Line 1: One Liberty Square, Suite 310 Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duane H. Dreger
SIGNATURE:	/Duane H. Dreger/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=165034-0008Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006606 FRAME: 0951

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark: POTTY PATCH Application No.: 87/285,714

# ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

Whereas, Protect Me Alerts Series 8372683 Canada, Inc. (Assignor) (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Canadian corporation, with offices at 7250 Route Transcanadienne, Montreal QC H4T 1A3 has adopted, used and is using a mark for which it has filed application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 5,514,662, dated July 10, 2018; and

Whereas, 8372683 Canada, Inc. (Assignee) (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Canadian corporation, with offices at 7250 Route Transcanada, St-Laurent QC H4T 1A3 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

IN TESTIMONY OF WHICH I have executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal on the dates indicated next to my name.

atel

RECORDED: 04/02/2019

Assignor

By: Lorne Miller

President and CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006606 FRAME: 0952